To:	Board of Selectmen
	Budget Committee
From:	Aaron Chrostowsky, Town Manager
Re:	Budget Development/ Town Meeting Timeline
Date:	1/25/17
______________________________________________________________________________
Date				Board/ Committee		Time		Activity
Tues. March 14, 2017	Budget Committee3		6:00 PM	Regular Meeting
· Town Manager Budget Presentation
· Begin Reviewing Department Budgets
Wed. March 15, 2017		Joint RSU/ Selectmen1	6:30 PM	Regular Meeting
· Joint Meeting/ Draft Budget Proposal
Tues. March 21, 2017		Board of Selectmen2		6:30 PM	Regular Meeting
Tues. March 28, 2017	Budget Committee3		6:00 PM	Regular Meeting
· Review Department Budgets
Tues. April 4, 2017		Board of Selectmen2		6:30 PM	Regular Meeting
Tues. April 11, 2017		Budget Committee3		6:00 PM	Regular Meeting 
· Review Department Budgets
· Discuss/ Approve Final Budget Recommendation 
Wed. April 12, 2017		RSU Board1			6:30 PM	Regular Meeting
· Budget Approval
Tues. April 18, 2017		Board of Selectmen2		6:30 PM	Regular Meeting
Tues. April 25, 2017		Budget Committee3		6:00 PM	Regular Meeting 
· Discuss/ Approve Final Budget Recommendation (if needed)
Tues. April 25, 2017		Board of Selectmen2		6:30 PM	Special Meeting
· Budget Approval (if needed)
· Last Regular Meeting to sign Warrant
Tues. May 2, 2017                  Board of Selectmen2		6:30 PM 	Regular Meeting 
· Public Hearing
Tues. May 16, 2017		Board of Selectmen2		6:30 PM 	Regular Meeting 
· Public Hearing
[bookmark: _GoBack]Wed. May 17, 2017                RSU Board4			7:00 PM	Annual School Meeting “Budget Meeting”
Tues. May 30, 2017		Board of Selectmen2		6:30 PM	Regular Meeting 
· Public Hearing
Tuesday June 13, 2017	Board of Selectmen5 		8AM – 8PM	Annual Town Meeting “Election of Officers”
				RSU Board5			8AM – 8PM	Budget Validation Referendum
Wednesday June 14, 2017	Board of Selectmen5		6:00 PM	Annual Town Meeting “Budget Meeting”
Notes:
1. Maranacook High School Student Center; 2. Wayne Elementary School Gymnasium; 3. Wayne Elementary School Gym
4. Maranacook High School Gymnasium; 5. Ladd Recreation Center

